
Page 1 to 18

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031283-2021 

Contract

Electrical Control and Instrumentation Framework

NATIONAL GRID GAS PLC

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-031283

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0301aa  

Published 15 December 2021, 4:15pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NATIONAL GRID GAS PLC

Grand Buildings,1-3 Strand

LONDON

WC2N5EH

Email

box.GP.UKBuyerNGG@nationalgrid.com

Telephone

+44 7976989186

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031283-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031283-2021
mailto:box.GP.UKBuyerNGG@nationalgrid.com


Page 2 to 18

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.nationalgrid.com

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

Utilities

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Electrical Control and Instrumentation Framework

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45000000 - Construction work

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

Electrical, control and instrumentation design and installation services

II.1.6) Information about lots

http://www.nationalgrid.com


Page 3 to 18

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £473,700,000

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Major Works

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45000000 - Construction work

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This Lot includes, but is not limited to, the following Compressor Site based works:
Compressor Station and Unit Control, Protection and Fire & Gas Systems, Functional Safety,
Hazardous Areas, Cyber-Security, Compressor Station Telemetry, Compressor Station Fuel
Gas Metering, Compressor Station Metering, Metering Support and Maintenance Services.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Cost criterion - Name: Commercial Evaluation / Weighting: 40%

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options



Page 4 to 18

Contract awarded for a period of 5 years with the option to extend for an additional 3 years in
a single occurrence.

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Minor Works Telemetry and Electrical

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

51300000 - Installation services of communications equipment

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This Lot includes, but is not limited to, the following Above Ground Installation (AGI) based
works: Telemetry, Power Supplies and Distribution, Electrical Process Equipment, Electrical
Building Services, Standby Power Supplies.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Cost criterion - Name: Commercial Evaluation / Weighting: 40%

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Contract awarded for a period of 5 years with the option to extend for an additional 3 years in
a single occurrence.

II.2) Description



Page 5 to 18

II.2.1) Title

Minor Works Gas Quality and Metering

Lot No

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

51210000 - Installation services of measuring equipment

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This Lot includes, but is not limited to, the following Above Ground Installation (AGI) based
works: Flow Control Metering, Tight Shut of Valve (TSOV) Control System Replacement,
GS(M)R Carrier Gas Conversion, Flow Weighted Average Calorific Value (FWACV) Site
Upgrades, Local Gas Treatment (Odorant Injection) Upgrades, ADSL Circuit Install, Gas
Quality Support and Maintenance Services, Metering Support and Maintenance Services,
Local Gas Treatment (odorisation) Support and Maintenance Services, Siemens Microsam
Gas Chromatograph Replacement. Compressor Station Gas Composition Upgrades are
included in this Lot too.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Cost criterion - Name: Commercial Evaluation / Weighting: 40%

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Contract awarded for a period of 5 years with the option to extend for an additional 3 years in
a single occurrence.

II.2) Description



Page 6 to 18

II.2.1) Title

Electrical

Lot No

4

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45310000 - Electrical installation work

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This Lot includes, but is not limited to, the following Compressor Site based works: Electrical
Power Supplies, Electrical Distribution, Electrical Process Equipment, Building Services,
Standby Power Supplies. Compressor Stations and Above Ground Installations (AGI)
Lighting Columns are included in this Lot too.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Cost criterion - Name: Commercial Evaluation / Weighting: 40%

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Contract awarded for a period of 5 years with the option to extend for an additional 3 years in
a single occurrence.



Page 7 to 18

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Competitive procedure with negotiation

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 179-433353

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

27 September 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:433353-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 8 to 18

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Mustang Engineering Ltd (t/a Wood Automation & Control)

Aberdeen

AB11 6EQ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM - Scotland

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £289,400,000

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

27 September 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders



Page 9 to 18

Number of tenders received: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

BILFINGER UK LIMITED

Warrington

WA3 6UT

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD - North West (England)

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £289,400,000

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

27 September 2021



Page 10 to 18

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

YOKOGAWA UK LIMITED

Runcorn

WA7 1TR

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD - North West (England)

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £289,400,000

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

2

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract



Page 11 to 18

27 September 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

SIMKISS CONTROL SYSTEMS LIMITED

Manchester

M24 2GP

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD - North West (England)

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £32,200,000

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

2

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract



Page 12 to 18

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

27 September 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

AUGHTON AUTOMATION LIMITED

Liverpool

L24 9PB

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD - North West (England)

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £32,200,000

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

3

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes



Page 13 to 18

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

27 September 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

ORBITAL GAS SYSTEMS LTD

Staffordshire

ST15 0QN

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG - West Midlands (England)

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £113,100,000

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

3



Page 14 to 18

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

27 September 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

THYSON TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

Ellesmere Port

CH65 4LR

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD - North West (England)

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £113,100,000

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No



Page 15 to 18

3

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

27 September 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Mustang Engineering Ltd

Aberdeen

AB11 6EQ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM - Scotland

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £113,100,000

Section V. Award of contract



Page 16 to 18

Lot No

4

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

27 September 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

JACOBS FIELD SERVICES LIMITED

London

SE1 2QG

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £39,000,000



Page 17 to 18

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

4

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

29 October 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

BGEN LIMITED

Warrington

WA1 1RG

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD - North West (England)

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £39,000,000



Page 18 to 18

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

NATIONAL GRID GAS PLC

London

WC2N5EH

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-15T01:00:17+0100
	TCPDF




